# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/03/2006

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michael J. Mosman	12/26/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CCG Facilities Integration, Incorporated
Street Address:	1500 S. Edgewood Street
City:	Baltimore
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21227

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60821384
Application Number:	11832823
PCT Number:	US0775042

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(703)610-8686 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-903-9000 Phone:

Email: ipdocketing@milesstockbridge.com

Correspondent Name: Miles & Stockbridge P.C. Address Line 1: 1751 Pinnacle Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102-3833

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G2544-11768

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael A. Minter

**PATENT** 

500428839 **REEL: 020297 FRAME: 0800** 

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Nunc Pro Tunc Patent Assignment [G2544-11768]#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Patent Assignment [G2544-11768]#page2.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc Patent Assignment [G2544-11768]#page3.tif

# NUNC PRO TUNC PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as of August 3, 2006, MICHAEL J. MOSMAN was the inventor and lawful owner of U.S. Patent Application No. 60/821,384, U.S. Patent Application No. 11/832,823, and PCT Application No. PCT/US2007/075042 and on or about said date MICHAEL J. MOSMAN transferred or intended to transfer all right, title and interest to said U.S. and PCT patent applications to CCG FACILITIES INTEGRATION, INCORPORATED.

WHEREAS, CCG FACILITIES INTEGRATION, INCORPORATED, on or about August 3, 2006 became or was intended to become the owner of U.S. Patent Application No. 60/821,384, U.S. Patent Application No. 11/832,823, and PCT Application No. PCT/US2007/075042, including all right, title and interest to any and all U.S. and foreign patents that might issue therefrom, including the right to sue and recover for all infringements of any such future issued patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), MICHAEL J. MOSMAN. (hereinafter "MICHAEL J. MOSMAN"), of Columbia, Maryland, an individual resident of the state of Maryland, in hand paid by CCG FACILITIES INTEGRATION, INCORPORATED (hereinafter, "CCG"), of Columbia, Maryland, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Maryland, having an office at 1500 S. Edgewood Street, Baltimore, Maryland 21227, and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, has sold, assigned and conveyed, and does hereby sell, assign and convey, unto the said CCG,

Attorney Docket No. G2544-11768
Worldwide

its successors and assigns, <u>nunc pro tunc</u>, as of August 3, 2006, MICHAEL J. MOSMAN's entire right, title and interest:

- in and to an invention entitled "ISO-PARALLEL ROTARY UPS CONFIGURATION", described in U.S. Patent Application No. 60/821,384, filed August 3, 2006;
- (2) in and to an invention entitled "ISO-PARALLEL UPS SYSTEM CONFIGURATION", described in U.S. Patent Application No. 11/832,823, filed August 2, 2007, and PCT Application No. PCT/US2007/075042, filed August 2, 2007;
- (3) in and to all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States (including all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications) based upon said invention, including their foreign counterparts, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, worldwide, including extension and reissues, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) in and to all applications for patent on said invention or any application for invention certificates now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents or invention certificates granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents or invention certificates may be granted.

And, MICHAEL J. MOSMAN does hereby covenant and agree that he will, upon request of CCG, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to MICHAEL J. MOSMAN, execute any and all papers that may

Attorney Docket No. G2544-11768

be necessary or deemed by CCG, its successors or assigns, to be necessary to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purpose of this Assignment, it being expressly understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by CCG, its successors, or assigns; and not by MICHAEL J. MOSMAN.

And the Commissioner for Patents of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or his counterpart in any country foreign to the United States, are hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the respective countries in which they have jurisdiction and are authorized to act, as provided in Paragraphs (3) - (4) hereof to CCG, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of MICHAEL J. MOSMAN's entire right, title and interest herein.

Read and agreed to by:

Date: 26 Dec 07

**RECORDED: 12/28/2007** 

Charl Masma

Title: Inventor

3